# INS CASE OWNER	Rachdol cc3, AG.	1800 5789 /	Uja34 IDAC	
• Sitveyor	DOI: ASS	IGNMENT	Date / Time :	3/1
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	505 3 U Lee Miom that  HP:  D.O.A.: 24/3/18	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	nit ald	987548 1873
Is driver the owner If NO, Driver Nar Driver Tel	ne / Age :	Ol GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPO by: % Final ? Y	
SAC JUI	MILL A Tel: A A	INSRS: WSP: Tel:	INSS WSP Tel:	
Liability: V RMKS:	Linbility: RMKS:	Liability : RMK5:	Liab RMR	ility : CS:
Date/Time	OINP- and out that letter	-: 111 Filelite	STAGE  Non-Reporting ltr (1st):  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):  Non-Reporting ltr (Final):  Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	DATE/PIC
10-4-18	- 1 1 (1.2.) V.(1)	C, JHE.	Call OI:  After call its to OI  Documentation Check List: H  Notification Its (if non-pickup)	andler Typist
	GAVE HER LUT OFFICIAL REPO		After call lit to Ol: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
13 - 4 -18	CODGE AT ON	DR 10AC.	Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill	
			PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ ( days) Reduction:	%	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 17.4. S Confirm with (+)	CIHA	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
Repair Cost:	S\$ 1,070.xx		11 MJ OF B 28, ASS. LIB	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 345-x4 (3 days) X 115		OL CHANG	ED LANE
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 - (5 - x - days)		Th Coming	pal, reserv
Loss of Income (LOI):	ss 150.xx(s 50 x 3 days)		- TP SCENE	PHUTOS
The state of the s	LOD LIGHT LIGHT COL	ly one]		
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOT Tick onl			
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	ss 7-49		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject	t/Private Settle
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:	ss 7-49		Claim status: Normal/Reject     Report Format:	/Private Settle
LOR only LOU only GIAALTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	\$\$ 7 - 4 <sup>c</sup> \\ \$\$ -\\ \$\$ -\\ \$\$ -\\ \$\$ (e.g. Tow/ Indep	pendent.)		v/Private Settle
LOR only LOU only GIAALTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	SS   7 - 4 9	pendent.)	2) Report Format. 3) Survey fee:	t/Private Settle
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS   7 - 4 9	pendent)	2) Report Format. 3) Survey fee: Email Call	6 00
LOR only LOU only GIAALTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payce 1:	SS   7 - 4 9	pendent)	2) Report Format. 3) Survey fee:	. 00
LOR only LOU only GIAALTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS   7 - 4 9	pendent)	2) Report Format. 3) Survey fee: Email Call	6 00



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18005	789/K1ja3
78 SHENTON WAY #0 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 28-03-2018	
	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insured Veh.	SDS 3U	Veh. Inspected	SHC 741J
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	28/03/2018
2.	Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
Make & Model		c.c	0
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer		Steering	
Brakes		Modification	
General			
3.	Co	nditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre			mm
L/H Front Tyre			mm
R/H Rear Tyre			mm
L/H Rear Tyre			mm
	Desc	ription of Damages	
5,	Ge	neral Information	
Accident Date	24/03/2018	Inspection Date	27/03/2018
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
F67770 m = 7.0 h / J voder/1, 142	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.



COMFORT

Date/Time: 26.03.2018 15:20

Page : 1

am: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO.305128854
OMER	REGN NATC 741J	MILEAGE
CITYCAB PTE LTD 7010070	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL F
MER NO. 7010070 383 SIN MING DRIVE SSS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL_T-40 26	.03/12/11/5 11:45
(P) 65551188 (O)	YR OF W5.102.2015	TARGET DATE
UNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE MHLB41UMFU066020	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 24.03.2018 TURE: 3P 24.03.18

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
adgement Slip		Exit Pass	
lo.: SHC 741J J	TU AIG LKK	Vehicle No.: SHC 741J	
Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date	
urned to Service Reception upon collec	otion	To be kept by Security Guard	

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

	Job Re	_						
Date		:	28/03/2	018		59 Love	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ang Drive Singapore 508969 346 8156	
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM	i			P#X: 00	140 6130	
То			LKK			Fax:		
Attn			KAL	VIN				
Vehi	cle Rec	g No. :	SHC 741	ı	Da Da	te of Accident :	24/03/2018	
						d vehicle are as		-
1.	The	repair job s	hall bill to:		AIG		SDS3U	-
2.	The	finalized an	nount shall	be:				
	(a)	Spare Pa	uts after Lis	t discount				
	(b)	Labour C	harges		##	#		_
		Total for	Part-By-P	art Repair Cor	st		-	-
	(c.)	Lummaum	Donnie (III	enellenhie)				
	(0.)	Total for	Lumpsum r		r Less: 20%	i_	\$1,000.00	
		Final Lui	mpsum Re	pair cost				-
3.	Estin	nated norm	al period fo	r repairs:	3 w	orking days		
				200	3w			
	Wes		he above a	200			s no reply from you	
4.	We s with	shall treat t In 7 workir	he above a g days	mount as Co	rrect and Con	firmed if there is	en ar	
4.	We s with	shall treat t	he above a g days	mount as Co	rrect and Con		en ar	
4.	We s with	shall treat t In 7 workir	he above a g days	mount as Co	rrect and Con	firmed if there is	en ar	
4.	We s with	shall treat t In 7 workin nk you for y	he above a g days	mount as Co	rrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est assized amount	en ar	
4.	We si within	shall treat t In 7 workin ik you for yo ature :	he above a g days our assistan	mount as Co	rrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the est assized amount	timates and	<i>Y</i>
4.	We s with Than Signs	shall treat t In 7 workin ik you for yo ature :	he above and days	amount as Co.	rrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature :	timates and	<u> </u>
4.	We s with Than Signi Nam	shall treat t In 7 workin ik you for yo ature :	he above and days our assistant MANI- 6214	mount as Co.	rrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est assized amount	timates and	×
4.	We s with Than Signs	shall treat t In 7 workin ik you for yo ature :	he above and days our assistant MANI- 6214	amount as Co.	rrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature :	timates and	/ 
4.	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat t In 7 workin ik you for yo ature :	he above and days our assistant MANI- 6214	mount as Co.	rrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature :	timates and	×
4.	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat t in 7 workin ik you for yo ature : e :JU : ! Use Only	he above and days our assistant MANI- 6214	8315 88158	rrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the est assized amount gnature:	K 6/1-4 2 8/3/- 8	·
4.	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat t in 7 workin ik you for yo ature : e :JU	he above and days our assistant MANI- 6214	mount as Co.	rrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature :	timates and	-
4. 5.	We s with Than Signi Nam Tel Fax	shall treat to in 7 working the your for you sture:  e : _ JU  i Use Only	he above and days our assistant MANI- 6214	8315 88158	Prect and Con Write Si Ni Do Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is te confirm the est salized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	K 6/1-4 2 8/3/- 8	
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat t in 7 workin ik you for yo ature : e :JU : ! Use Only	he above and days our assistant MANI 6214	8315 88158	rrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is te confirm the est salized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	K 6/1-4 2 8/3/- 8	
4. 55, 11. R	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat to in 7 working the you for you ature:  e :	he above and days our assistant MANI 6214	8315 88158	Prect and Con With fire Si No Document Attached Yes or No YES	firmed if there is te confirm the est salized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	K 6/1-4 2 8/3/- 8	
4. For C	We significant Fax Difficial ental Fax of juryey f	shall treat to in 7 working the you for you ature:  e :	he above and days our assistant MANI 6214	8315 88158	Prect and Con With fire Si No Document Attached Yes or No YES	firmed if there is te confirm the est salized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	K 6/1-4 2 8/3/- 8	1000
1. R 2. Lc 3. Si 4. L <sup>1</sup>	We si within Than Signi - Nam Tel Fax Official ental Foss of lurvey for TA Sealedical	shall treat to in 7 working the your for you atture:  atture:  JU  Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day  Income Pai	he above and days  MANI-  6214  654	mount as Connec.  18315 58156  Amount	Prect and Con With fire Si No Document Attached Yes or No YES	firmed if there is te confirm the est salized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	K 6/1-4 2 8/3/- 8	1000

2

### CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 741J \$3

MAKE

DATE 26/3/2018 15:46

Jumani

MG-LKK

Qty	: HYUNDAI i40  Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
2.7	Rear Bumper X MAY			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Clips 10 pcs × 45			S	22.00
	Rear Fender (RH) ×			S	2,020.10
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH)			S	164.40
	Rear Pender Inner Linning (Kri)			S	60.00
	Rear Windscreen Moulding			S	150.70
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH) - 6-74			3	150.70
	CUR TOTAL			s	3,020.80
	SUB TOTAL			S	604.16
	LESS 20%			S	2,416.64
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3	2,410.04
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			S	50.00
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S 100.00	\$	200.00
	Rear Windscreen Sealant × *3		3 100.00	s	46.00
	Real windscreen Scalant			Ψ.	40.00
				5	346.00
			-		
	Labour Charge				400
	Panel Beating			S	500.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	500:00
	Wiring Charge			S	50:00
	m 0075		notify	S	50,00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear the Repair			S	150:00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass *To resurser	1	0.000	5	120.00
	P	100	accounty.	s	120.00
	Page Wheel Alignment		Victor Sold basis	S	120.00
	Rear Wheel Alignment	and the	a stowers or on resurveyor, and	1.0	1200
	K. 13 (Che TOTAL MOUTE		In Inches Tally	s	1,610.00
	Rear Wheel Alignment    Ca   2 (  Che   TOTAL LABOUR     27/3/4   1-55   ESTIMATE TOTAL     Date:   Calculation     Calculatio			1.3	2,020,00
	1/1 27/3/d FETTMATE TOWN			s	4,372.64
	Date			-	11,000
	45 Affer Reporth		LANCE CO.		
			101 11 11 11	_	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	ie above v	emete. The final repair of	uant	um wiii:

# CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 741J

VEHICLE NO . SILC /

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 26/3/2018 15:46

Jumani

MG-LKK

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Rear Bumper × MAT			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Clips 10 pcs 🗶			S	22.00
	Rear Fender (RH) ×			S	2,020.10
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) ?			S	164.40
	Rear Windscreen Moulding ×			\$	60.00
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH)			\$	150.70
	SUB TOTAL			5	3,020.80
	LESS 20%			S	604.16
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	2,416.64
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			s	50.00
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			5	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S 100.00	S	200.00
	Rear Windscreen Sealant 🔀		SEASON IN THE MICH.	\$	46.00
				\$	346.00
	Labour Charge				400
	Panel Beating			S	\$00.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	500.00
	Wiring Charge			S	\$0.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			\$	1,50:00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor		100	5	120:00
	the	Auto Consi Repairer of	stants hence notify the following:	S	120.00
	Kala 1 (Che TOTAL LABOUR	esurvey before display damar	Table coup parting I partis (Larry Neutrey) I part to the County	s	1,610.00
	1/ 22/1/8 1.554	nd party sur-	(38 ) Total		
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	Begal modific	continue (492 ms) maste incomed to	S	4,372.64
	367	pple: = ->> pubject = b	m so must be manufaced to		
	111 111 1 - 11	nowledges			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	atom: e above ve	hicle. The final repair of	uanti	m will



Our Ref		CC18030807/ SHC 741	J /CL(st)	C
Date		3-Apr-18	_	
				CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
AIG AS	IA PAC	IFIC INSURANCE PTE	LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th Flo
CHART	IS Bulid	ing		Singapore 508969
78 Shen #07-16	ton Way			
Singapo	re 07912	0		
Attn : 1	Motor C	laims Department V	VITHOUT PRE	JUDICE
Dear S	ir			
ACCID	ENT IN	VOLVING OUR TAX	SHC 741J	YOUR INSURED

AND OTHER

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor 335 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ON 24.03.18

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilio +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.sq

Company Registrates by 1000000000

Warkshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Ros Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Driving Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 726791

531 Yishun Industrial Park Singapore 768732

them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no:

SHC 741J which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SDS 3U we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

#### TAXLOWNER'S CLAIM

SDS 3U

1	Cost of Repair	\$ 1,070.00
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$115.00 per day	\$ 345.00
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$
4	LTA Search Fees	\$ 
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$ 7.49
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$ -
	Sub Total :	\$ 1,422.49

HIRER'S CLAIM

240.00 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per day \$ Total Claims: \$ 1,662.49

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

LTA search slip/s of : b)

SDS 3U

GIA / Police report/s of : c)

SHC 741J

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

) Witness statement/s

( ) Certificate of Insur. ( x ) Rental Rate letter

( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of





pcs.





		フチンあ					
			MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	THAVELLED (KM)	FROM	0.1		
M218	Morriaga	1	3	145	ſ		
2003(0	Medan		Owt	1600	ì		
			_				
			1				
			X				



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our ref: CC4/AIG18005789/K1ja3

10 APRIL 2018

#### LEE THIAM HUAT

114 LAVANDER STREET CT HUB #09-72 SINGAPORE 338729

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDS 3U AND SHC 741J ON 24/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Joy Irene ) Case Handler

C.C.

DID: 6749 5792 FAX: 6841 2409

Email: joyirene@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC7413 , SDS3U

ON 24-Mar-18 17:45

ALONG

ALONG PIE TWDS CHANGI BEFORE THOMSON RD EXIT

I / We

**GOH CHWEE SENG** 

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1396132H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC7413

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

26-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

GOH CHWEE SENG

Hirer NRIC

S1396132H

Signature:



Address

881 TAMPINES STREET 84 #02-100

520881

Contact No.

97533172

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{S\$1.570.00}}{\text{S}1.570.00}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SHC 741J}}{\text{J}}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{24/03/2018}{\text{S}0}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{PIE}}{\text{CHANGI}}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{SDS}}{\text{S}0}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{27/03/2018}{\text{C}0}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHC 741J</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to .

SHC 741J (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2018 (year)

(m) Var

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDE GROENGINGERING PTE LTD

205 BRADDEL ROAD

SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brackett Road Brigapore 179701 Marelina - 85 8390 9290 Faccorde - 65 9290 9795

Workshops.

III) Leyang Drive Empapore 508566 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pantan Haat Singapore 605286 24 Seroka Loop Singapore 758150 7 Surger Kedul Way Singapore 7287th 507 Yelun Industria Park A Singapore 7087

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTES BUILD

SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC 741J

TNV. NO/DATR 91365001 29.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305128854

MODEL T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05.02.2015

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU066020

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 24.03.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 %

1,000.00 70.00

Total Invoice amount

1,070.00

: KATHERINETAN 29.03.2018 11:59:36

Issued by : KATHKRINETAN 29
Repair Type : CFSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

COMPANY BY THE CURTOMER AND NOT PURD ON THE DUE THAT OF PROMERT I E ATTEN SO DAYS FROM THE HASICEL FOR TH

COPPRIGT AND BINCHIS.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC18030807

Date: 29 March 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

24/03/2018 @ 17:45 hrs

ALONG

ALONG PIE TWDS CHANGI BEFORE THOMSON RD

EXIT

INVOLVING

SDS3U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC0741J (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to GOH CHWEE SENG IC NO S1396132H a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SDS3U 24 Mar 2018 / 17:45:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SHC 741T

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING						- 20						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stati						
Main	28 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		27 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$1,000.00 Edit Estimate	4 1 1 1 1 1 1	,000.00 ew Rpt		Rep	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case					
3	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim	Details		Docume	nts	1_	Show All				
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]							
Insured:	Lee Thiar	n Huat, ID: 568	37632G											
Main Claimant:	CITYCAB	PTE LTD, Co. F	Reg. No.: 199502839	G										
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC741	J		Date	of Loss:	24/03/2018 17:00 - :59 37 Months and 19 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man			Man Yr)]					
Claim Type	TP / 221	2946986SG			y/Cover No.:	210035987	3							
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	17849 1781													
				Exce	95:									
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyang											
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insurance Mohamedrasheed	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres Baig.com	s) - Tel: 65-641	9-3000	[Handled b	y Mohd-Rash	eed, Rashic	lah - 54)	91767]				
Claimant's Insurer:	PO E SPURMEN	EHECHSI STIELLSON	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	TO THE TO										
Adjuster:	09/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561 [Han	died by N	CALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ]	. [Final R	pt due					
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Composi	Case Mai				
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(02/04/2018)	NO OI GIA REF	PORT											
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	кѕ∃			571	View All 5	Search Tasks	Create Nev	Task	Complete				
Due Dat No results.	mi (0.000 pp.m.)	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed C	n Cre	ated On	Done				

#### Claim Documents

\*SHC741) (2212946986SG)

[SDS3U]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Mar 24 2018 5:00PM

[Lee Thiam Huat]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

	ers/Corresponder		1 per s	oage V	~
2000		4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	a per	Thumbnail	-
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	2.41111
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown			
Pho	tos/Images		3 per i	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	~
6	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	2
10	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
11	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	28/03/18 17:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	29/03/18 07:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	29/03/18 07:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	29/03/18 07:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
			0	Load JPG	V
21	29/03/18 07:55	Reinspection Photo		100000	100
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	04/04/18 08:37	Non reporting letter	0	Load PDF	
2	19/04/18 11:03	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
3	19/04/18 11:03	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
4	19/04/18 11:03	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
5	19/04/18 11:03	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
6	19/04/18 11:03	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	19/04/18 11:03	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

	Reset			2
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print	

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	9

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

TEAN			
IPAN	и		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

		(Insd veh)		Mo	del:	- 1		AI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT RBAG 4DR (A)
	SHC741J (TP veh) ent: 24/03/2018		_	-		ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)		
Date of Accident	24/03/2	2018						
Global Sum Settle	ment :	[X] Yes		1 1	No	1		
Repair Estimate			: \$		4,678.72	1		
Final Repair Cost			: \$		1,570.00	į.		
Loss of Use			: \$			- 8	3.00 day	ys at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			18			3	da	ys
LTA / GIA Search	Fee		; \$					
Others:			: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement S	um (Glob	al Sum)	: \$		1,570.00			
Is Third Party Wo below)	rkshop G	IA Registered	17	[ X ]	YES	[ ]	NO	(Kindly Indicate
A) For Non GIA	Registere	d Workshop:		Agre	ed Liability			(%)
		00(%) be filled only fo			essed Liabi ns and for d			OLA does not apply.
Payment Instruc	ion: Paye	e's Breakdow	'n					
1) ComfortDelC	iro Engine	ering Pte Ltd			: \$			1,570.0
2)					: \$			
3)					: \$			
4)					: \$			
5)					: \$			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18005789/K1JA3Q2

Date:

19/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100359873

No:

Claimant Vehicle SHC741J

Insured Vehicle No :

SDS3U

Date of Loss:

24/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2212946986SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC741J

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

Chassis No:

D4FDEU480807

Reg. Date: Colour:

05/02/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Odometer:

KMHLB41UMFU066020 288675 km

Engine Capacity:

Yellow

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

1,572.49

1,570.00

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,762.64	420.56	2,342.08	84.78
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,610.00	850.00	760.00	47.20
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,372.64	1,270.56	3,102.08	70.94
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,000.00		
(S\$)	4,372.64	1,000.00	3,372.64	77.13
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	306.08	70.00	236.08	77,13
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,678.72	1,070.00	3,608.72	77.13
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	150.00		
+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$	115.00/day) (S\$)	345.00		
+ Doc/	Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

27/03/2018

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster Report

Date Inspected:

27/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR FENDER (RH)	Repair	2,020.10 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR FENDER INNER LINING (RH)	Serviceable	164.40 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR WHEEL HUB -CAP (RH)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
8	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
9	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Necessary	200.00FS	*200.00 FS
10	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	46.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc List Item Discount on L Items	Sub Total (S\$) 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	3,366.80 604.16	<b>450.70</b> 30.14
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,762.64	420.56
			Report was unsubmitted during this p	print-out.		

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	500.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	500.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	New	150.00	50.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
7	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
8	REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross	Labour Cost (S\$)	1,610.00	850.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.